
 
 

  
 

 
2018-2019 Gateway Montessori School Calendar  

 
Monday, August 27 -    SCHOOL CLOSED; ALL PROGRAMS CLOSED    
Thursday, August 30  
  
Friday, August 31 Meet and Greet 10:00-12:00 (New Family Orientation/ Forms drop off)  
  
Monday, September 3 Labor Day, SCHOOL CLOSED; ALL PROGRAMS CLOSED 
          
Tuesday, September 4    First day for all students!     
 
Thursday, September 13   Back to School Picnic, 6:00 p.m. @ Springdale Park. 
 
Tuesday, September 18   Fire Drill #1 9:30 a.m. 
 
Tuesday, September 25 Curriculum Night/Parent Education, 7:00 p.m. Childcare available please sign up in advance. 
 
Thursday, October 11 Fire Drill #2 12:00 
 
Friday, October 12    All-School Field Trip; Bowers Farm 9:15 a.m.-11:15 a.m. 

Infant Care & Toddler/Primary Daycare/Aftercare ava ilable for children who cannot attend 
field trip; SCHOOL CLOSES AT 11:30 A.M.  

 
Monday, October 15    Staff Professional Development – SCHOOL CLOSED; ALL PROGRAMS CLOSED  
 
Friday, October 19      School Pictures 9:00 a.m., (November 27 – Retake Day)  
 
TBD     Hearing Screenings for 4 year old students 
 
Wednesday, October 24   Tornado Drill #1 10:30 a.m. 
  
Wednesday, October 31   Halloween Parade 10:00 a.m., WEATHER PERMITTING 
 
Thursday, November 8   Parent Teacher Conferences, 3:20 p.m. - 8:00 p.m.   
 
Friday, November 9 Parent Teacher Conferences, 8:30 a.m. - 1:00 p.m. SCHOOL CLOSED; Infant Care Available; 

Toddler/Primary Holiday Care (Holiday Care rates apply) 
 

Tuesday, November 13   Fire Drill #3 9:30 a.m. 
 
Friday, November 16    Thanksgiving Feast, Groves High School 6:00 p.m. (Mad Science at 7:00 p.m.!) 
 
Tuesday, November 20   Lock Down Drill #1 11:00 
 
Wednesday, November 21 Thanksgiving Recess begins; Infant and Toddler Pick Up at 11:30 a.m., Primary Pick Up at 

11:45; Infant Care Available; Toddler/Primary Holid ay Care available after 11:30 a.m.* 
(Holiday Care rates apply) 
 

Thursday & Friday,     Thanksgiving Recess                                                                                           
November 22 & 23        SCHOOL CLOSED; ALL PROGRAMS CLOSED 
 
Tuesday, November 27   School Pictures (Retakes) 9:00 a.m.  
 
Friday, December 21    WINTER RECESS BEGINS AT THE END OF DAY 
 
Monday, Dec. 24 - Friday Jan. 4  SCHOOL CLOSED FOR WINTER RECESS 
 
Monday – Wednesday, December 24 -26 SCHOOL CLOSED; ALL PROGRAMS CLOSED (Christmas Eve, Christmas Day, and 

Christmas Day Observed) 
 
Thursday and Friday, December 27 & 28 Infant Care Available; Toddler/Primary Holiday Care Available      

(Holiday Care rates apply) 
 
Monday - Wednesday, Dec. 31 - Jan. 2  SCHOOL CLOSED; ALL PROGRAMS CLOSED (New Year’s Eve, New Year’s Day, and 

New Year’s Day Observed) 
 
Thursday and Friday, January 3 & 4 Infant Care Available; Toddler/Primary Holiday Care Available      

(Holiday Care rates apply) 
 
Monday, January 7, 2019   All classes resume 
 
Friday, January 18    Science Alive, on-site Field Trip, 9:00 a.m. 
 
Monday, January 21 Martin Luther King, Jr. Day; SCHOOL CLOSED; Infant Care Available; Toddler/Primary 

Holiday Care Available (Holiday Care rates apply) 



 
 

 
 
Sunday, January 27     Open House, 2:00 p.m. – 4:00 p.m. 
 
Tuesday, February 5    Moving Up Night, 7:00 p.m.  
 
Wednesday, February 6   Lock Down Drill #2 9:30 a.m. 
 
Monday-Friday, February 18-22 Mid-Winter Break, SCHOOL CLOSED; Infant Care Available; 
     Toddler/Primary Holiday Care Available (Holiday Care rates apply) 
 
Monday, February 25    All classes resume 
 
Thursday, March 7    Parent Teacher Conferences, 3:20 p.m. – 8:00 p.m. 
 
Friday, March 8 Parent Teacher Conferences, 8:30am – 11:00 a.m. SCHOOL CLOSED; Infant Care Available; 
     Toddler/Primary Holiday Care Available (Holiday Care rates apply) 
 
Wednesday, March 20   Tornado Drill #2 10:30 a.m. 
 
Thursday & Friday,   SCHOOL CLOSED; Infant Care Available; Toddler/Prima ry Holiday Care Available 
March 21 & 22 (Holiday Care rates apply) 
  
Monday-Friday, April 1-5 Spring Recess; SCHOOL CLOSED; Infant Care Available; Toddler/Primary Holiday Care 

Available (Holiday Care rates apply) 
 
Monday, April 8    All classes resume 
 
Thursday, April 11    Fire Drill #4 10:00 a.m. 
 
 
Thursday, April 18    The Marquis Theater – Field Trip for all Primary Students 1:00 p.m. 
 
Friday, April 19     Good Friday, SCHOOL CLOSED; ALL PROGRAMS CLOSED  
          
Thursday, April 25    Spring Musical, 7:00 p.m. in First Baptist Church sanctuary, reception in Fellowship Hall 
 
TBD      Vision Screenings for all 4 year old students 
 
Friday, April 26    Pajama Day! and Fire Drill #5 11:00 a.m. 
     
Friday, May 10    Muffins with Moms, 8:00 a.m. - 9:00 a.m., Fellowship Hall 
 
Tuesday, May 21    Lock Down Drill #3 10:00 a.m. 
        
Monday, May 27 Memorial Day, SCHOOL CLOSED; ALL PROGRAMS CLOSED 
 
Friday, May 31    Donuts with Dads, 8:00 a.m. - 9:00 a.m., Fellowship Hall 
 
Thursday, June 6 End of Year Picnic, 6:00 p.m. at Springdale Park 
 
Friday, June 7 LAST DAY OF SCHOOL; Infant and Toddler Pick Up @ 11:30, Primary Pick Up @ 11:45 

NO CHILD CARE AVAILABLE 
 
Monday, June 10     Summer Camp Begins 
 
Thursday and Friday, July 4 and 5  CAMP CLOSED; ALL PROGRAMS CLOSED 
 
 
Monday, July 8    All Summer Programs Resume 
 
Friday, August 23    Last Day of Summer Camp; Zoo Trip 10:00-12:30 
 
Monday – Friday August 26-30 Set-up for fall; SCHOOL CLOSED; ALL PROGRAMS CLOSED 
 
Tuesday September 3 First Day of School 2019-20 School year 
  
 

 
 

School calendar events are subject to change. 
 


